and Chief Executive Officer; and

 Salvatore (Pietro) Amico - Non-
Executive Director.

Effective on Listing, the following persons
will be appointed as Directors of the
Company:

Sections 5.1 and
5.2

   page 14

 Topic Summary Further
information

 Michael Arnett will be appointed as Non-
Executive Chairman; and

 Brian van Rooyen will be appointed as
Non-Executive Director.

The senior managers of the Company are:

 Giuseppe (Joe) Ariti - Managing Director
and Chief Executive Officer; and

 Patrick McCole - GM Commercial &
Company Secretary.

1.6.2 What are the significant
interests of Directors in
Genmin?

Details of the personal interests of each of
the Directors in the securities of the
Company as well as their respective
remuneration agreed with the Company is
detailed in Section 5.4.

Section 5.4

1.7 Significant interests of key people and related party transactions

 Topic Summary Further
information

1.7.1 Who are the
Existing
Shareholders
and what will
be their
interest in
Shares post
Completion?

 Shares in the
Company immediately
prior to Completion

Shares in the
Company on
Completion1, 2

 Number % Number %

Tembo 235,975,152 78.6% 248,228,257 66.9%

Mr Ariti 13,038,808 4.4% 13,038,808 3.5%

Other
Existing
Shareholders

51,046,395 17.0% 51,046,395 13.8%

New Shares - - 58,823,529 15.8%

Total 300,060,355 100% 371,136,989 100%

Assumes:
1Minimum Subscription and on an undiluted basis.
2 Total Tembo participation of approximately USD3.21 million through the
Tembo Offer.

Section
6.1.7

1.7.2 Will any
Shares be
subject to
restrictions

Yes. Escrowed Shares held at Completion of the Offer by the Escrowed
Shareholders will be subject to mandatory and voluntary escrow
arrangements and certain exceptions described in Section 6.9.

Section
6.9

   page 15

 Topic Summary Further
information

on disposal
following
Completion?

In aggregate, 247,866,446 Shares will be the subject of these escrow

[…]

Pro-forma adjustments:

Conversion to ordinary shares (3,147,863)

Total (3,147,863)

Pro-forma Balance -

   page 54

Note 4a: Trade and other payables

 Pro forma after IPO

Minimum and
Maximum

 USD

Trade and other payables 473,391

Reviewed balance as at 31 July 2020 522,459

Subsequent events:

C-Note Withholding tax payable 10,932

Total 10,932

Pro-forma adjustments:

Conversion of C-Note borrowing costs to ordinary shares (60,000)

Total (60,000)

Pro-forma Balance 473,391

Note 5: Exploration and evaluation expenditure

 Pro forma after IPO

Minimum and
Maximum

 USD

Exploration and evaluation expenditure   24,426,198

Reviewed balance as at 31 July 2020 23,820,912

Subsequent events:

Exploration costs capitalised 605,286

Total 605,286

Pro-forma Balance 24,426,198

   page 55

Note 6a: Equity
   Pro forma

after IPO

Minimum

USD

Pro forma
after IPO

Maximum

USD

Contributed equity   53,866,370  61,104,370

 Number of
shares

After IPO
Minimum

Number of
shares

After IPO
Maximum

Fully paid ordinary share capital of
Genmin Limited as at 31 July 2020 300,060,355 300,060,355 37,130,711 37,130,711

Subsequent events:

Capital raising costs paid since 31 July
2020 - - (23,100) (23,100)

Total - - (23,100) (23,100)

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under the
IPO (minimum)

58,823,529  -  15,400,000  -

Proceeds from shares issued under the
IPO (maximum)

- 88,235,294 - 23,100,000

Conversion of convertible loans 12,253,105  12,253,105  3,207,863  3,207,863

Capital raising costs (Cost of Offer)   (900,900) (1,362,900)

Capital raising costs (Options)   (948,204) (948,204)

Total 71,076,634  100,488,399 16,758,759  23,996,759

Pro-forma Balance 371,136,989  400,548,754 53,866,370  61,104,370

   page 56

Note 6b:  Reserves

  Pro forma after
IPO

Minimum and
Maximum

USD

Reserves   52,638

Reviewed balance as at 31 July 2020  (481,668)

Subsequent events:

Lapse of Performance rights  (413,898)

Total  (413,898)

Pro-forma adjustments:

Issue of Options to the Joint Lead Managers1  948,204